

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Alfred Schreiner resided in Winthrop, Minnesota for many years; and

WHEREAS: Alfred Schreiner devoted his days to the efficient operation of his butcher shop; and

WHEREAS: Alfred Schreiner devoted many hours to politics in the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: Alfred Schreiner will celebrate his birthday on February 8, 1990;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Thursday, February 8, 1990 to be

ALFRED SCHREINER DAY

in Minnesota.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this seventeenth day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

July Cerpich

Jean Anderson Grove
SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

FEB'23 1990

Joan Budesen House